PSN College of Engineering and Technology (Autonomous), Tirunelveli — 627 152
Fee structure and Admission Guidelines for A.Y —2020-2021

B.E -SC - Tamilnadu

Hostel and
SI.No Branches Tuition Fee Mess Bus Fee Fee to be paid by the student
Rs.1500 per
month
+
E&lI, ECE, EEE, Post Matric Hostel
1 Civil Scholarship Establishment | 1400 per month
. (Rs.14000/year)
charges:Rs.500 (If Bus fee for the
per semester Student’s
Rs.2000 per destma_tlon s less University Registration, Exam
than this amount, -
month . . Fee, Uniform (Rs.2000), Internal
actual is to be paid
CSE, + by the student) test fee (Rs.250 per semester),
2 Mech & Auto, Post Matric Hostel y Mini drafter, Book.
Aero Scholarship Establishment
Mech charges:Rs.500
per semester
Rs.2,25,000 (including hostel and
3 Marine Engg mess) Residential course,

Post Matric scholarship shall be
deducted from this amount

hence not applicable

B.E -Others - Tamilnadu

E&I
ECE,CSE, EEE,
Mech & Auto,
Aero,
Civil

50,000 45000

Actual

Mech
(Management)

70,000 45000

Actual

Mech (Counseling)

50000 45000

Actual

Marine Engg

Rs.2,25,000 (including hostel and
mess)

Residential course,
hence not applicable

University Registration, Exam
Fee, Uniform (Rs.2000), Internal
test fee (Rs.250 per semester),
Mini drafter, Book.

B.E- Lateral Entry

CSE, E&I
1 ECE,CSE, EEE, 50,000 45000 Actual
Aero, Mech, Mech University Registration, Exam
& Auto, Civil Fee, Uniform (Rs.2000), Internal
- - test fee (Rs.250 per semester),
Rs.2,25,000 (including hostel and o Mini drafter, Book.
5 Marine Engg _ mess) _ Residential course,
Post Matric scholarship shall be hence not applicable
deducted from this amount
B.E -Kerala
Mech, CSE, Aero University Registration, Exam
1 85,000 45000 Actual Fee, Uniform (Rs.2000), Internal
test fee (Rs.250 per semester),
2 All other branches 55,000 45000 Actual Mini drafter, Book.
M.E
1 All Branches 50,000 45000 Actual University Registration, Exam
Fee, Internal test fee (Rs.250 per
2 MBA 50,000 45000 Actual semester)




B.E - Marine Engineering — Eligibility Conditions

The Director General of Shipping, Ministry of Shipping, Government of India,
videNotification No. Il. TR (21) 97 dated: 03.10.2002 have issued notification stating that,for
Marine Engineering Degree Programme the candidate should pass in 10+2 orequivalent
examination with Physics (P), Chemistry (C), Mathematics (M) and Englishas separate subject
with an average of not less than 60 % in PCM. Further aminimum of 50 % in English either at
10th or 12th standard is required for all thecandidates.

Other Requirements:

(i) Maximum age limit 25 years.
(if) Minimum Height 157 cm.
(iif) Minimum Weight 48 kg.
(iv) Normal Colour vision

Before selecting the course the candidate shall ensure that they are medically fit forthe
course.The candidates will be admitted only on production of physical fitness
certificateobtained from the Medical Officer authorized by the Director General of
Shipping,failing which they will lose the admission.



